

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | |
|-------------------------------------|---|-------|----------------------|--|-------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) | CU YD | 453 | 1,532 | 1,985 | \$39.00 | \$77,415.00 | \$49.00 | \$97,265.00 | \$25.00 | \$49,625.00 | \$42.00 | \$83,370.00 | \$35.00 | \$69,475.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 226 | 491 | 717 | \$34.00 | \$24,378.00 | \$39.00 | \$27,963.00 | \$18.00 | \$12,906.00 | \$42.00 | \$30,114.00 | \$35.00 | \$25,095.00 |
| 3 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 701 | 1,524 | 2,225 | \$1.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,675.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,675.00 |
| 4 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | CU YD | 226 | 491 | 717 | \$38.00 | \$27,246.00 | \$33.00 | \$23,661.00 | \$27.00 | \$19,359.00 | \$45.00 | \$32,265.00 | \$36.00 | \$25,812.00 |
| 5 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6" | SQ YD | 0 | 172 | 172 | \$14.00 | \$2,408.00 | \$31.00 | \$5,332.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,204.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$14.00 | \$2,408.00 |
| 6 | PREPARATION OF BASE | SQ YD | 0 | 687 | 687 | \$2.50 | \$1,717.50 | \$4.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,061.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,748.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,374.00 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6" | SQ YD | 2,705 | 4,951 | 7,656 | \$9.50 | \$72,732.00 | \$12.00 | \$91,872.00 | \$8.00 | \$61,248.00 | \$9.50 | \$72,732.00 | \$8.00 | \$61,248.00 |
| 8 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 2,435 | 3,793 | 6,228 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.02 | \$124.56 | \$0.10 | \$622.80 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 |
| 9 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 17 | 150 | 167 | \$1.00 | \$167.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.67 | \$1.00 | \$167.00 | \$2.00 | \$334.00 | \$1.00 | \$167.00 |
| 10 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | TON | 758 | 1,498 | 2,256 | \$69.50 | \$156,792.00 | \$67.00 | \$151,152.00 | \$68.00 | \$153,408.00 | \$82.00 | \$184,992.00 | \$75.00 | \$169,200.00 |
| 11 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 303 | 639 | 942 | \$82.50 | \$77,715.00 | \$76.00 | \$71,592.00 | \$77.00 | \$72,534.00 | \$88.00 | \$82,896.00 | \$85.00 | \$80,070.00 |
| 12 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 568 | 470 | 1,038 | \$48.00 | \$49,824.00 | \$43.00 | \$44,634.00 | \$25.00 | \$25,950.00 | \$39.00 | \$40,482.00 | \$38.00 | \$39,444.00 |
| 13 | TRENCH PAVING, 8" | FOOT | 0 | 40 | 40 | \$70.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$56.00 | \$2,240.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$99.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 14 | TRENCH PAVING, 12" | FOOT | 30 | 60 | 90 | \$80.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$152.00 | \$13,680.00 | \$49.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$105.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$90.00 | \$8,100.00 |
| 15 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 129 | 129 | \$80.00 | \$10,320.00 | \$88.00 | \$11,352.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,805.00 | \$105.00 | \$13,545.00 | \$87.00 | \$11,223.00 |
| 16 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 430 | 963 | 1,393 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$0.50 | \$696.50 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 |
| 17 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 85 | 150 | 235 | \$72.00 | \$16,920.00 | \$69.00 | \$16,215.00 | \$65.00 | \$15,275.00 | \$80.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$70.00 | \$16,450.00 |
| 18 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 4.75" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 2,743 | 0 | 2,743 | \$3.25 | \$8,914.75 | \$8.00 | \$21,944.00 | \$8.00 | \$21,944.00 | \$6.00 | \$16,458.00 | \$7.00 | \$19,201.00 |
| 19 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 5.5" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 4,724 | 4,724 | \$4.00 | \$18,896.00 | \$9.00 | \$42,516.00 | \$8.00 | \$37,792.00 | \$7.00 | \$33,068.00 | \$7.00 | \$33,068.00 |
| 20 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 5" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 670 | 670 | \$4.00 | \$2,680.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,360.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,690.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,020.00 |
| 21 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 0 | 78 | 78 | \$22.00 | \$1,716.00 | \$6.00 | \$468.00 | \$7.00 | \$546.00 | \$10.00 | \$780.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 22 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT | SQ FT | 117 | 400 | 517 | \$8.00 | \$4,136.00 | \$12.00 | \$6,204.00 | \$9.00 | \$4,653.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,170.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,170.00 |
| 23 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 20 | 30 | 50 | \$29.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$26.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 24 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL) | SQ FT | 1,087 | 3,750 | 4,837 | \$3.40 | \$16,445.80 | \$2.00 | \$9,674.00 | \$7.00 | \$33,859.00 | \$4.00 | \$19,348.00 | \$5.00 | \$24,185.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 1,846 | 4,128 | 5,974 | \$23.50 | \$140,389.00 | \$25.00 | \$149,350.00 | \$19.00 | \$113,506.00 | \$20.00 | \$119,480.00 | \$21.00 | \$125,454.00 |
| 26 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-4.12 | FOOT | 0 | 50 | 50 | \$32.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$39.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 27 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 0 | 50 | 50 | \$38.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$53.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 28 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.24 | FOOT | 43 | 140 | 183 | \$42.00 | \$7,686.00 | \$59.00 | \$10,797.00 | \$39.00 | \$7,137.00 | \$50.00 | \$9,150.00 | \$44.00 | \$8,052.00 |
| 29 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 62 | 60 | 122 | \$10.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,098.00 | \$14.00 | \$1,708.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,464.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 |
| 30 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" | FOOT | 15 | 15 | 30 | \$38.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$37.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$56.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$46.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$40.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 31 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 9 | 11 | \$31.00 | \$341.00 | \$67.00 | \$737.00 | \$75.00 | \$825.00 | \$50.00 | \$550.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 32 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 9 | 11 | \$261.00 | \$2,871.00 | \$256.00 | \$2,816.00 | \$250.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 33 | EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 10 | 12 | \$100.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$107.00 | \$1,284.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$255.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 34 | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER) | EACH | 3 | 4 | 7 | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$440.00 | \$3,080.00 | \$50.00 | \$350.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 35 | NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL | CU YD | 50 | 75 | 125 | \$15.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$40.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$6,250.00 |
| 36 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$155,288.00 | \$155,288.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$100,000.44 | \$100,000.44 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$103,000.00 | \$103,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | | \$902,813.33 | \$880,864.45 | \$770,810.00 | \$920,726.80 | \$870,086.28 | | | | | |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|-------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 10" PVC | FOOT | 14 | 0 | 14 | \$63.00 | \$882.00 | \$65.00 | \$910.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$92.00 | \$1,288.00 |
| 2 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 140 | 1,917 | 2,057 | \$69.00 | \$141,933.00 | \$62.00 | \$127,534.00 | \$110.00 | \$226,270.00 | \$95.00 | \$195,415.00 | \$105.00 | \$215,985.00 |
| 3 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 16" PVC | FOOT | 363 | 0 | 363 | \$98.00 | \$35,574.00 | \$120.00 | \$43,560.00 | \$115.00 | \$41,745.00 | \$115.00 | \$41,745.00 | \$118.00 | \$42,834.00 |
| 4 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 292 | 292 | \$120.00 | \$35,040.00 | \$115.00 | \$33,580.00 | \$120.00 | \$35,040.00 | \$125.00 | \$36,500.00 | \$125.00 | \$36,500.00 |
| 5 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP | FOOT | 390 | 0 | 390 | \$76.00 | \$29,640.00 | \$106.00 | \$41,340.00 | \$200.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$135.00 | \$52,850.00 | \$110.00 | \$42,900.00 |
| 6 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 30" RCP | FOOT | 108 | 0 | 108 | \$124.00 | \$13,392.00 | \$137.00 | \$14,796.00 | \$225.00 | \$24,300.00 | \$150.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$158.00 | \$17,064.00 |
| 7 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP | FOOT | 68 | 0 | 68 | \$165.00 | \$11,220.00 | \$160.00 | \$10,880.00 | \$240.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$160.00 | \$10,880.00 | \$174.00 | \$11,832.00 |
| 8 | SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 20 | 20 | \$80.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$172.00 | \$3,440.00 | \$110.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 9 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER | FOOT | 374 | 1,481 | 1,855 | \$9.00 | \$16,695.00 | \$10.00 | \$18,550.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,710.00 | \$10.00 | \$18,550.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,855.00 |
| 10 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12" | FOOT | 71 | 0 | 71 | \$16.00 | \$1,136.00 | \$10.00 | \$710.00 | \$2.00 | \$142.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,065.00 | \$10.00 | \$710.00 |
| 11 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER | EACH | 5 | 8 | 13 | \$1,054.00 | \$13,702.00 | \$1,712.00 | \$22,256.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 12 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 21 | 24 | \$2,039.00 | \$48,936.00 | \$3,258.00 | \$78,192.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$93,600.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$78,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$84,000.00 |
| 13 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER | EACH | 6 | 0 | 6 | \$2,811.00 | \$16,866.00 | \$4,054.00 | \$24,324.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$27,600.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 14 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$4,270.00 | \$4,270.00 | \$5,724.00 | \$5,724.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 15 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 8 | 9 | \$2,191.00 | \$19,719.00 | \$3,171.00 | \$28,539.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$37,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 16 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A 5' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$3,171.00 | \$3,171.00 | \$3,932.00 | \$3,932.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 17 | STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A | EACH | 1 | 11 | 12 | \$1,075.00 | \$12,900.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS) | EACH | 3 | 12 | 15 | \$417.00 | \$6,255.00 | \$388.00 | \$5,820.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$310.00 | \$4,650.00 |
| 19 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS) | EACH | 2 | 12 | 14 | \$209.00 | \$2,926.00 | \$196.00 | \$2,744.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$10.00 | \$140.00 |
| 20 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT | EACH | 0 | 3 | 3 | \$655.00 | \$1,965.00 | \$659.00 | \$1,977.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 21 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY | EACH | 0 | 2 | 2 | \$505.00 | \$1,010.00 | \$503.00 | \$1,006.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 22 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT | EACH | 6 | 12 | 18 | \$1,447.00 | \$26,046.00 | \$3,216.00 | \$57,888.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 23 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG | EACH | 3 | 2 | 5 | \$3,479.00 | \$17,395.00 | \$5,006.00 | \$25,030.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 24 | ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$379.00 | \$758.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 25 | INSPECTION BOX, STORM | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$277.00 | \$554.00 | \$285.00 | \$570.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 26 | FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 8 | 21 | 29 | \$168.00 | \$4,872.00 | \$208.00 | \$6,032.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,350.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,625.00 | \$140.00 | \$4,060.00 |
| 27 | FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION | EACH | 8 | 21 | 29 | \$63.00 | \$1,827.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,740.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$10.00 | \$290.00 |
| 28 | FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING | EACH | 2 | 7 | 9 | \$63.00 | \$567.00 | \$74.00 | \$666.00 | \$50.00 | \$450.00 | \$75.00 | \$675.00 | \$10.00 | \$90.00 |
| 29 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 765 | 1,481 | 2,246 | \$3.65 | \$8,197.90 | \$3.16 | \$7,097.36 | \$3.00 | \$6,738.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,738.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,984.00 |
| 30 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 1,267 | 3,710 | 4,977 | \$3.15 | \$15,677.55 | \$2.00 | \$9,954.00 | \$3.00 | \$14,931.00 | \$2.75 | \$13,686.75 | \$3.00 | \$14,931.00 |
| 31 | 16" IN-LINE CHECK VALVE | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$3,196.00 | \$3,196.00 | \$4,342.00 | \$4,342.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,850.00 | \$8,850.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | | \$497,922.45 | | \$609,333.36 | | \$726,146.00 | | \$660,439.75 | | \$656,713.00 | |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | | |
|----------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|-------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC | FOOT | 926 | 2300 | 3,226 | \$92.00 | \$296,792.00 | \$83.00 | \$267,758.00 | \$115.00 | \$370,990.00 | \$103.00 | \$332,278.00 | \$105.00 | \$338,730.00 |
| 2 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I. | FOOT | 25 | 86 | 111 | \$96.00 | \$10,656.00 | \$106.00 | \$11,766.00 | \$125.00 | \$13,875.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,215.00 | \$94.00 | \$10,434.00 |
| 3 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" D.I. | FOOT | 19 | 0 | 19 | \$148.00 | \$2,812.00 | \$280.24 | \$5,324.56 | \$140.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,850.00 |
| 4 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 16" D.I. | FOOT | 41 | 0 | 41 | \$192.00 | \$7,872.00 | \$231.00 | \$9,471.00 | \$145.00 | \$5,945.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,150.00 | \$200.00 | \$8,200.00 |
| 5 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 10 | 14 | \$5,310.00 | \$74,340.00 | \$5,023.00 | \$70,322.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$77,000.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$73,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 6 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$4,782.00 | \$4,782.00 | \$4,677.00 | \$4,677.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 7 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL | EACH | 3 | 4 | 7 | \$439.00 | \$3,073.00 | \$560.00 | \$3,920.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 8 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT | EACH | 4 | 19 | 23 | \$2,857.00 | \$65,711.00 | \$2,745.00 | \$63,135.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$57,500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$43,700.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 9 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG | EACH | 6 | 12 | 18 | \$3,139.00 | \$56,502.00 | \$3,062.00 | \$55,116.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$54,000.00 |
| 10 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG, 945 POLO LANE | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$9,306.00 | \$9,306.00 | \$6,213.00 | \$6,213.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 11 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT | EACH | 1 | 3 | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$11,700.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 12 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG | EACH | 1 | 3 | 4 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,267.00 | \$13,068.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 13 | WATER MAIN FILLING | FOOT | 118 | 140 | 258 | \$1.00 | \$258.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,548.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,870.00 |
| 14 | WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL | FOOT | 60 | 0 | 60 | \$7.00 | \$420.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$2.00 | \$120.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 |
| 15 | EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$3,281.00 | \$13,124.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 |
| 16 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8" | EACH | 2 | 7 | 9 | \$4,746.00 | \$42,714.00 | \$4,745.00 | \$42,705.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$40,050.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$40,500.00 |
| 17 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$5,811.00 | \$5,811.00 | \$6,002.00 | \$6,002.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 18 | BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 16" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$8,060.00 | \$8,060.00 | \$9,462.00 | \$9,462.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 19 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 60" DIA. VALVE VAULT WITH 12" GATE VALVE | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$9,757.00 | \$9,757.00 | \$8,680.00 | \$8,680.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 20 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 12" | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$5,724.00 | \$5,724.00 | \$4,539.00 | \$4,539.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 21 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 16" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$7,587.00 | \$7,587.00 | \$5,957.00 | \$5,957.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 22 | REMOVE VALVE VAULT | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$511.00 | \$2,044.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 23 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6" | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$4,033.00 | \$4,033.00 | \$2,972.00 | \$2,972.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 24 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$4,261.00 | \$8,522.00 | \$3,035.00 | \$6,070.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,850.00 | \$9,700.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 25 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 16" | EACH | 2 | 1 | 3 | \$4,626.00 | \$13,878.00 | \$3,882.00 | \$11,646.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$25,500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | | \$646,254.00 | | \$636,775.56 | | \$701,972.00 | | \$691,423.00 | | \$692,134.00 | |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | | | | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | |
|---|--|-------|----------------------|--|-------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| | | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SANITARY MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 0 | 2 | 2 | \$4,593.00 | \$9,186.00 | \$3,305.00 | \$6,610.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$8,750.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 2 | SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 5 | 0 | 5 | \$5,224.00 | \$26,120.00 | \$4,815.00 | \$24,075.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$10,350.00 | \$51,750.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 3 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$2,880.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$2,604.00 | \$5,208.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 4 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG | EACH | 8 | 10 | 18 | \$5,816.00 | \$104,688.00 | \$3,124.00 | \$56,232.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$90,000.00 |
| 5 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, SANITARY, 8" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 156 | 156 | \$118.00 | \$18,408.00 | \$138.00 | \$21,528.00 | \$180.00 | \$28,080.00 | \$149.00 | \$23,244.00 | \$140.00 | \$21,840.00 |
| 6 | ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$1,244.00 | \$2,488.00 | \$1,765.00 | \$3,530.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 7 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$505.00 | \$2,020.00 | \$659.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 8 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 0 | 9 | 9 | \$655.00 | \$5,895.00 | \$708.00 | \$6,372.00 | \$950.00 | \$8,550.00 | \$900.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 9 | INSPECTION BOX, SANITARY | EACH | 1 | 2 | 3 | \$277.00 | \$831.00 | \$327.00 | \$981.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 10 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 6 | 11 | 17 | \$365.00 | \$6,205.00 | \$265.00 | \$4,505.00 | \$600.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$575.00 | \$9,775.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 11 | NEW FRAME AND COVER | EACH | 1 | 6 | 7 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$643.00 | \$4,501.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$450.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$600.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 12 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 925 | 2040 | 2,965 | \$3.65 | \$10,822.25 | \$3.16 | \$9,369.40 | \$4.00 | \$11,860.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,895.00 | \$4.00 | \$11,860.00 |
| 13 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 925 | 2196 | 3,121 | \$3.15 | \$9,831.15 | \$2.00 | \$6,242.00 | \$4.00 | \$12,484.00 | \$2.75 | \$8,582.75 | \$3.00 | \$9,363.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | \$204,704.40 | | \$151,789.40 | | \$211,474.00 | | \$198,646.75 | | \$230,663.00 |
| ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | TEMPORARY FENCE | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2 | FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$41.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 3 | PERMIETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.00 | \$200.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 10 | 27.00 | 37 | \$130.00 | \$4,810.00 | \$130.00 | \$4,810.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$140.00 | \$5,180.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,070.00 |
| 5 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 10 | 27.00 | 37 | \$110.00 | \$4,070.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,070.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,775.00 | \$120.00 | \$4,440.00 | \$200.00 | \$7,400.00 |
| 6 | TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 5 | 0.00 | 5 | \$60.00 | \$300.00 | \$125.00 | \$625.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 | \$135.00 | \$675.00 | \$75.00 | \$375.00 |
| 7 | TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 5 | 14.00 | 19 | \$140.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$175.00 | \$3,325.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 8 | TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS | EACH | 5 | 25.00 | 30 | \$42.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$42.00 | \$1,260.00 | \$300.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 9 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 262 | 661.00 | 923 | \$37.00 | \$34,151.00 | \$37.00 | \$34,151.00 | \$30.00 | \$27,690.00 | \$42.00 | \$38,766.00 | \$48.00 | \$44,304.00 |
| 10 | SODDING | SQ YD | 2353 | 5937.00 | 8,290 | \$7.00 | \$58,030.00 | \$7.00 | \$58,030.00 | \$11.00 | \$91,190.00 | \$8.00 | \$66,320.00 | \$12.00 | \$99,480.00 |
| 11 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 10 | 12.00 | 22 | \$85.00 | \$1,870.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,870.00 | \$1.00 | \$22.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.22 |
| 12 | VARIOUS LANDSCAPING | LSUM | 0.5 | 0.5 | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | | | \$115,251.00 | | \$113,241.00 | | \$143,902.00 | | \$127,681.00 | | \$166,029.22 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 1 = ITEMS A+B+C+D+E | | | | | | | \$2,366,945.18 | | \$2,392,003.77 | | \$2,554,304.00 | | \$2,598,917.30 | | \$2,615,625.50 |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMeo Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | |
|--|---|----------------------|--|-------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| ITEM F - CENTRAL ROAD | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 128 | 128 | \$83.00 | \$10,624.00 | \$76.00 | \$9,728.00 | \$77.00 | \$9,856.00 | \$88.00 | \$11,264.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,880.00 |
| 2 | TRENCH PAVING, 8" | FOOT | 310 | 310 | \$60.00 | \$18,600.00 | \$56.00 | \$17,360.00 | \$42.00 | \$13,020.00 | \$99.00 | \$30,690.00 | \$74.00 | \$22,940.00 |
| 3 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 1134 | 1,134 | \$9.00 | \$10,206.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,804.00 | \$7.00 | \$7,938.00 | \$10.00 | \$11,340.00 | \$9.00 | \$10,206.00 |
| 4 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC | FOOT | 25 | 25 | \$110.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$114.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$120.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$115.00 | \$2,875.00 |
| 5 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" PVC | FOOT | 285 | 285 | \$129.00 | \$36,765.00 | \$103.00 | \$29,355.00 | \$140.00 | \$39,900.00 | \$120.00 | \$34,200.00 | \$130.00 | \$37,050.00 |
| 6 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I. | FOOT | 10 | 10 | \$137.00 | \$1,370.00 | \$112.00 | \$1,120.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$65.00 | \$650.00 | \$102.00 | \$1,020.00 |
| 7 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$5,367.00 | \$5,367.00 | \$5,024.00 | \$5,024.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 8 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,782.00 | \$4,782.00 | \$4,760.00 | \$4,760.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 9 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$439.00 | \$439.00 | \$560.00 | \$560.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 10 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$2,857.00 | \$5,714.00 | \$2,757.00 | \$5,514.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 11 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$3,168.00 | \$3,168.00 | \$3,133.00 | \$3,133.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 12 | WATER MAIN FILLING | FOOT | 190 | 190 | \$1.00 | \$190.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$3.00 | \$570.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| 13 | EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$500.50 | \$500.50 | \$3,281.00 | \$3,281.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 |
| 14 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,747.00 | \$4,747.00 | \$4,745.00 | \$4,745.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 15 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12" | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$5,811.00 | \$17,433.00 | \$6,002.00 | \$18,006.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 16 | REMOVE WATER VALVE VAULT | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$514.00 | \$1,542.00 | \$676.00 | \$2,028.00 | \$215.00 | \$645.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 17 | WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL | FOOT | 123 | 123 | \$8.00 | \$984.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,535.00 | \$2.00 | \$246.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,075.00 | \$5.00 | \$615.00 |
| 18 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,121.00 | \$4,121.00 | \$2,972.00 | \$2,972.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 19 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$4,261.00 | \$8,522.00 | \$3,035.00 | \$6,070.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$8,300.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM F - CENTRAL ROAD | | | | | | \$137,824.50 | | \$130,175.00 | | \$129,075.00 | | \$150,894.00 | | \$139,486.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 2 = BASE BID 1 + F | | | | | | \$2,504,769.68 | | \$2,522,178.77 | | \$2,683,379.00 | | \$2,749,811.30 | | \$2,755,111.50 |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | | | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | |
|--|---|--|----------|-----|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | Quantity | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Unit | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | | | | | | | | | | | |
| OPTION 1 - MISCELLANEOUS WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | LINE STOP, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$7,531.00 | \$7,531.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$13,950.00 | \$13,950.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 2 | LINE STOP, 16" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$11,914.00 | \$11,914.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 3 | PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$10,061.00 | \$10,061.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 4 | PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 16" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$19,713.00 | \$19,713.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 1 | | | | | | \$69,000.00 | | \$49,219.00 | | \$58,000.00 | | \$55,950.00 | | \$45,000.00 |
| OPTION 2 - HILL CIRCLE ROADWAY & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 57 | 57 | \$39.00 | \$2,223.00 | \$39.00 | \$2,223.00 | \$19.00 | \$1,083.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,394.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,394.00 |
| 2 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 177 | 177 | \$1.20 | \$212.40 | \$2.00 | \$354.00 | \$3.00 | \$531.00 | \$3.00 | \$531.00 | \$3.00 | \$531.00 |
| 3 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | CU YD | 57 | 57 | \$43.00 | \$2,451.00 | \$33.00 | \$1,881.00 | \$28.00 | \$1,596.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,565.00 | \$36.00 | \$2,052.00 |
| 4 | EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) | CU YD | 198 | 198 | \$42.00 | \$8,316.00 | \$49.00 | \$9,702.00 | \$26.00 | \$5,148.00 | \$42.00 | \$8,316.00 | \$39.00 | \$7,722.00 |
| 5 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6" | SQ YD | 678 | 678 | \$15.00 | \$10,170.00 | \$12.00 | \$8,136.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,102.00 | \$9.50 | \$6,441.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,780.00 |
| 6 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 611 | 611 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$2.00 | \$1,222.00 | \$0.10 | \$61.10 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 11 | 11 | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.11 | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | \$1.00 | \$11.00 |
| 8 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | TON | 190 | 190 | \$70.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$74.00 | \$14,060.00 | \$69.00 | \$13,110.00 | \$82.00 | \$15,580.00 | \$85.00 | \$16,150.00 |
| 9 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 76 | 76 | \$83.00 | \$6,308.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 | \$78.00 | \$5,928.00 | \$88.00 | \$6,688.00 | \$90.00 | \$6,840.00 |
| 10 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 128 | 128 | \$80.00 | \$10,240.00 | \$88.00 | \$11,264.00 | \$46.00 | \$5,888.00 | \$105.00 | \$13,440.00 | \$90.00 | \$11,520.00 |
| 11 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 200 | 200 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$600.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 |
| 12 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 60 | 60 | \$75.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$69.00 | \$4,140.00 | \$66.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$80.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$75.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 13 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 30 | 30 | \$59.00 | \$1,770.00 | \$43.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$26.00 | \$780.00 | \$39.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$48.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 14 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 7.5" | SQ YD | 672 | 672 | \$26.00 | \$17,472.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,080.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,048.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,376.00 |
| 15 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL) | SQ FT | 810 | 810 | \$5.75 | \$4,657.50 | \$2.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$8.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,430.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,050.00 |
| 16 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 10 | 10 | \$57.00 | \$570.00 | \$45.00 | \$450.00 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$48.00 | \$480.00 |
| 17 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 60 | 60 | \$37.00 | \$2,220.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$38.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 18 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 722 | 722 | \$24.00 | \$17,328.00 | \$28.00 | \$20,216.00 | \$23.00 | \$16,606.00 | \$25.00 | \$18,050.00 | \$24.00 | \$17,328.00 |
| 19 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$31.00 | \$62.00 | \$67.00 | \$134.00 | \$76.00 | \$152.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 20 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$261.00 | \$783.00 | \$256.00 | \$768.00 | \$251.00 | \$753.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 |
| 21 | EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$100.38 | \$100.38 | \$107.00 | \$107.00 | \$101.00 | \$101.00 | \$255.00 | \$255.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 22 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 243 | 243 | \$125.00 | \$30,375.00 | \$130.00 | \$31,590.00 | \$111.00 | \$26,973.00 | \$95.00 | \$23,085.00 | \$105.00 | \$25,515.00 |
| 23 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$3,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$3,403.00 | \$10,209.00 | \$3,901.00 | \$11,703.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 24 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,763.00 | \$5,289.00 | \$1,801.00 | \$5,403.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 25 | STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,154.00 | \$6,308.00 | \$4,201.00 | \$8,402.00 | \$3,450.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 26 | STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$1,408.00 | \$1,401.00 | \$1,401.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 27 | NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$643.00 | \$643.00 | \$401.00 | \$401.00 | \$850.00 | \$850.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 28 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS) | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$413.00 | \$413.00 | \$378.00 | \$378.00 | \$201.00 | \$201.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$420.00 | \$420.00 |
| 29 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$655.00 | \$655.00 | \$806.00 | \$806.00 | \$401.00 | \$401.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 30 | FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 4 | \$168.00 | \$672.00 | \$208.00 | \$832.00 | \$151.00 | \$604.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 | \$140.00 | \$560.00 |
| 31 | FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 4 | \$63.00 | \$252.00 | \$60.00 | \$240.00 | \$51.00 | \$204.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$10.00 | \$40.00 |
| 32 | FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$63.00 | \$126.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$51.00 | \$102.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$10.00 | \$20.00 |
| 33 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 100 | 100 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.16 | \$316.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$3.00 | \$300.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 |

LOW BIDS 1 TO 5

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091 | | PirTano Construction 1766 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101 | | DiMee Bros., Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 | | Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016 | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545 | | |
|-----------------------|---|----------------------|--|--|-------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|-------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 34 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 343 | 343 | \$4.00 | \$1,372.00 | \$2.00 | \$686.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,372.00 | \$2.75 | \$943.25 | \$3.00 | \$1,029.00 |
| 35 | WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$107.00 | \$107.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$275.00 | \$275.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 36 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$365.00 | \$730.00 | \$265.00 | \$530.00 | \$601.00 | \$1,202.00 | \$575.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 37 | SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$11,006.11 | \$11,006.11 | \$4,815.00 | \$4,815.00 | \$6,501.00 | \$6,501.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 38 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$655.00 | \$655.00 | \$806.00 | \$806.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 39 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$505.00 | \$1,010.00 | \$659.00 | \$1,318.00 | \$701.00 | \$1,402.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 40 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 645 | 645 | \$3.70 | \$2,386.50 | \$3.16 | \$2,038.20 | \$5.00 | \$3,225.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,935.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,580.00 |
| 41 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 645 | 645 | \$3.20 | \$2,064.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,290.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,225.00 | \$2.75 | \$1,773.75 | \$4.00 | \$2,580.00 |
| 42 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 120 | 120 | \$48.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$48.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$31.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$42.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$48.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 43 | SODDING | SQ YD | 1068 | 1,068 | \$12.50 | \$13,350.00 | \$13.00 | \$13,884.00 | \$12.00 | \$12,816.00 | \$8.00 | \$8,544.00 | \$14.00 | \$14,952.00 |
| 44 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 17 | 17 | \$100.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$2.00 | \$34.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$1.00 | \$17.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 2 | | | | | | \$199,302.00 | \$183,670.42 | \$173,514.00 | \$182,237.10 | \$189,133.11 | | | | |

| OPTION 3 - HILL CIRCLE RESURFACING | | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating | | PirTano Construction | | DiMee Bros., Inc. | | Mauro Sewer Construction | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water | |
|------------------------------------|---|----------|-------|--------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| | Unit | Quantity | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 152 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$2.00 | \$304.00 | \$0.10 | \$15.20 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 |
| 2 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 5 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 | \$2.00 | \$10.00 | \$2.00 | \$10.00 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 |
| 3 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 76 | \$83.00 | \$6,308.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 | \$88.00 | \$6,688.00 | \$95.00 | \$7,220.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 |
| 4 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 101 | \$80.00 | \$8,080.00 | \$88.00 | \$8,888.00 | \$46.00 | \$4,646.00 | \$105.00 | \$10,605.00 | \$95.00 | \$9,595.00 |
| 5 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 18 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 | \$2.00 | \$36.00 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 |
| 6 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 15 | \$79.00 | \$1,185.00 | \$69.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$66.00 | \$990.00 | \$80.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$72.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| 7 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 672 | \$9.00 | \$6,048.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,376.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,048.00 |
| 8 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING | SQ FT | 203 | \$14.00 | \$2,842.00 | \$2.00 | \$406.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,624.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,421.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,015.00 |
| 9 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 15 | \$57.00 | \$855.00 | \$53.00 | \$795.00 | \$38.00 | \$570.00 | \$55.00 | \$825.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 10 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$265.00 | \$265.00 | \$601.00 | \$601.00 | \$575.00 | \$575.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 11 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$806.00 | \$806.00 | \$951.00 | \$951.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 12 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 19 | \$92.00 | \$1,748.00 | \$57.00 | \$1,083.00 | \$31.00 | \$589.00 | \$42.00 | \$798.00 | \$48.00 | \$912.00 |
| 13 | SODDING | SQ YD | 163 | \$10.00 | \$1,630.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,630.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,956.00 | \$14.00 | \$2,282.00 | \$14.00 | \$2,282.00 |
| 14 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 3 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$2.00 | \$6.00 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 3 | | | | | \$31,520.52 | \$25,123.57 | \$24,347.00 | \$32,889.20 | \$31,820.52 | | | | |

| OPTION 4 - WINDSOR ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | Lenny Hoffman Excavating | | PirTano Construction | | DiMee Bros., Inc. | | Mauro Sewer Construction | | H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water | |
|--|---|----------|-------|--------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
| | Unit | Quantity | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | TRENCH PAVING, 9" | FOOT | 229 | \$77.00 | \$17,633.00 | \$85.00 | \$19,465.00 | \$42.00 | \$9,618.00 | \$100.00 | \$22,900.00 | \$80.00 | \$18,320.00 |
| 2 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 50 | \$39.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$53.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$59.00 | \$2,950.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 3 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 51 | \$120.00 | \$6,120.00 | \$96.00 | \$4,896.00 | \$111.00 | \$5,661.00 | \$95.00 | \$4,845.00 | \$105.00 | \$5,355.00 |
| 4 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" DI | FOOT | 178 | \$120.00 | \$21,360.00 | \$111.00 | \$19,758.00 | \$150.00 | \$26,700.00 | \$115.00 | \$20,470.00 | \$134.00 | \$23,852.00 |
| 5 | STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER | FOOT | 30 | \$20.00 | \$600.00 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$3.00 | \$90.00 | \$15.00 | \$450.00 | \$5.00 | \$150.00 |
| 6 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$3,018.00 | \$9,054.00 | \$3,901.00 | \$11,703.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 7 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 2 | \$3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$3,171.00 | \$6,342.00 | \$4,201.00 | \$8,402.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 8 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS) | EACH | 2 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$196.00 | \$392.00 | \$101.00 | \$202.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| 9 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 60 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$3.16 | \$189.60 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$3.00 | \$180.00 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 |
| 10 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 289 | \$4.00 | \$1,156.00 | \$2.00 | \$578.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,156.00 | \$2.75 | \$794.75 | \$3.00 | \$867.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 4 | | | | | \$65,659.00 | \$63,624.60 | \$65,672.00 | \$69,839.75 | \$68,634.00 | | | | |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Egin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|-------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) | CU YD | 453 | 1,532 | 1,985 | \$46.00 | \$91,310.00 | \$20.00 | \$39,700.00 | \$48.00 | \$95,280.00 | \$52.00 | \$103,220.00 | \$34.00 | \$67,490.00 |
| 2 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 226 | 491 | 717 | \$46.00 | \$32,982.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,170.00 | \$50.00 | \$35,850.00 | \$62.00 | \$44,454.00 | \$25.00 | \$17,925.00 |
| 3 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 701 | 1,524 | 2,225 | \$2.50 | \$5,562.50 | \$1.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,450.00 | \$2.50 | \$5,562.50 | \$2.00 | \$4,450.00 |
| 4 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | CU YD | 226 | 491 | 717 | \$48.00 | \$34,416.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,170.00 | \$55.00 | \$39,435.00 | \$65.00 | \$46,605.00 | \$30.00 | \$21,510.00 |
| 5 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6" | SQ YD | 0 | 172 | 172 | \$18.00 | \$3,096.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,440.00 | \$33.00 | \$5,676.00 | \$27.00 | \$4,644.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,580.00 |
| 6 | PREPARATION OF BASE | SQ YD | 0 | 687 | 687 | \$3.00 | \$2,061.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,374.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,717.50 | \$3.65 | \$2,507.55 | \$3.00 | \$2,061.00 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6" | SQ YD | 2,705 | 4,951 | 7,656 | \$7.00 | \$53,592.00 | \$12.00 | \$91,872.00 | \$22.00 | \$168,432.00 | \$11.50 | \$88,044.00 | \$14.00 | \$107,184.00 |
| 8 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 2,435 | 3,793 | 6,228 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 | \$0.01 | \$62.28 |
| 9 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 17 | 150 | 167 | \$0.01 | \$1.67 | \$1.00 | \$167.00 | \$1.00 | \$167.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.67 | \$0.01 | \$1.67 |
| 10 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | TON | 758 | 1,498 | 2,256 | \$73.50 | \$165,816.00 | \$68.00 | \$153,408.00 | \$71.00 | \$160,176.00 | \$67.00 | \$151,152.00 | \$67.00 | \$151,152.00 |
| 11 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 303 | 639 | 942 | \$85.00 | \$80,070.00 | \$78.00 | \$73,476.00 | \$84.00 | \$79,128.00 | \$76.00 | \$71,592.00 | \$76.00 | \$71,592.00 |
| 12 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 568 | 470 | 1,038 | \$55.00 | \$57,090.00 | \$48.00 | \$49,824.00 | \$48.00 | \$49,824.00 | \$37.00 | \$38,406.00 | \$57.00 | \$59,166.00 |
| 13 | TRENCH PAVING, 8" | FOOT | 0 | 40 | 40 | \$66.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$95.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$71.00 | \$2,840.00 | \$72.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$76.00 | \$3,040.00 |
| 14 | TRENCH PAVING, 12" | FOOT | 30 | 60 | 90 | \$181.00 | \$16,290.00 | \$125.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$81.00 | \$7,290.00 | \$160.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$157.00 | \$14,130.00 |
| 15 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 129 | 129 | \$116.00 | \$14,964.00 | \$86.00 | \$11,094.00 | \$81.00 | \$10,449.00 | \$103.00 | \$13,287.00 | \$111.00 | \$14,319.00 |
| 16 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 430 | 963 | 1,393 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,786.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,393.00 | \$0.01 | \$13.93 |
| 17 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 85 | 150 | 235 | \$76.00 | \$17,860.00 | \$70.00 | \$16,450.00 | \$80.00 | \$18,800.00 | \$86.00 | \$20,210.00 | \$82.00 | \$19,270.00 |
| 18 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 4.75" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 2,743 | 0 | 2,743 | \$7.00 | \$19,201.00 | \$6.00 | \$16,458.00 | \$11.00 | \$30,173.00 | \$10.50 | \$28,801.50 | \$7.00 | \$19,201.00 |
| 19 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 5.5" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 4,724 | 4,724 | \$7.50 | \$35,430.00 | \$6.50 | \$30,706.00 | \$12.00 | \$56,688.00 | \$15.00 | \$70,860.00 | \$7.00 | \$33,068.00 |
| 20 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL - 5" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 0 | 670 | 670 | \$12.00 | \$8,040.00 | \$6.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$20.00 | \$13,400.00 | \$15.00 | \$10,050.00 | \$7.00 | \$4,690.00 |
| 21 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 0 | 78 | 78 | \$9.00 | \$624.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,170.00 | \$24.00 | \$1,872.00 | \$6.25 | \$487.50 | \$7.00 | \$546.00 |
| 22 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT | SQ FT | 117 | 400 | 517 | \$11.00 | \$5,687.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,170.00 | \$18.00 | \$9,306.00 | \$10.50 | \$5,428.50 | \$13.00 | \$6,721.00 |
| 23 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ FT | 20 | 30 | 50 | \$31.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 24 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL) | SQ FT | 1,087 | 3,750 | 4,837 | \$6.00 | \$29,022.00 | \$5.00 | \$24,185.00 | \$6.00 | \$29,022.00 | \$5.00 | \$24,185.00 | \$3.00 | \$14,511.00 |
| 25 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 1,846 | 4,128 | 5,974 | \$26.00 | \$155,324.00 | \$26.00 | \$155,324.00 | \$27.00 | \$161,298.00 | \$26.00 | \$155,324.00 | \$28.00 | \$167,272.00 |
| 26 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE B-4.12 | FOOT | 0 | 50 | 50 | \$33.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$42.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 27 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 0 | 50 | 50 | \$38.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 28 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.24 | FOOT | 43 | 140 | 183 | \$41.00 | \$7,503.00 | \$50.00 | \$9,150.00 | \$52.00 | \$9,516.00 | \$47.50 | \$8,692.50 | \$48.00 | \$8,784.00 |
| 29 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 62 | 60 | 122 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$22.00 | \$2,684.00 |
| 30 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" | FOOT | 15 | 15 | 30 | \$63.00 | \$1,890.00 | \$60.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$38.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$27.00 | \$810.00 | \$32.00 | \$960.00 |
| 31 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 9 | 11 | \$122.00 | \$1,342.00 | \$50.00 | \$550.00 | \$50.00 | \$550.00 | \$175.00 | \$1,925.00 | \$50.00 | \$550.00 |
| 32 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 9 | 11 | \$266.00 | \$2,926.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$225.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$265.00 | \$2,915.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 33 | EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 10 | 12 | \$230.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 34 | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER) | EACH | 3 | 4 | 7 | \$470.00 | \$3,290.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 35 | NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL | CU YD | 50 | 75 | 125 | \$94.00 | \$11,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$80.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$85.00 | \$10,625.00 | \$60.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 36 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$115,000.00 | \$115,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$67,555.17 | \$67,555.17 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$205,000.00 | \$205,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK | | | | | | \$986,535.45 | | \$818,373.28 | | \$1,087,527.95 | | \$1,041,765.00 | | \$1,051,633.88 | |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL. Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|----------------------|--|-------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 10" PVC | FOOT | 14 | 0 | 14 | \$93.00 | \$1,302.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$115.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,470.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,960.00 |
| 2 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 140 | 1,917 | 2,057 | \$93.00 | \$191,301.00 | \$127.00 | \$261,239.00 | \$116.00 | \$238,612.00 | \$125.00 | \$257,125.00 | \$150.00 | \$308,550.00 |
| 3 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 16" PVC | FOOT | 363 | 0 | 363 | \$133.00 | \$48,279.00 | \$150.00 | \$54,450.00 | \$140.00 | \$50,820.00 | \$225.00 | \$81,675.00 | \$170.00 | \$61,710.00 |
| 4 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 292 | 292 | \$148.00 | \$43,216.00 | \$185.00 | \$54,020.00 | \$160.00 | \$46,720.00 | \$231.00 | \$67,452.00 | \$210.00 | \$61,320.00 |
| 5 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP | FOOT | 390 | 0 | 390 | \$116.00 | \$45,240.00 | \$165.00 | \$64,350.00 | \$110.00 | \$42,900.00 | \$245.00 | \$95,550.00 | \$170.00 | \$66,300.00 |
| 6 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 30" RCP | FOOT | 108 | 0 | 108 | \$137.00 | \$14,796.00 | \$205.00 | \$22,140.00 | \$125.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$265.00 | \$28,620.00 | \$200.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 7 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP | FOOT | 68 | 0 | 68 | \$158.00 | \$10,744.00 | \$240.00 | \$16,320.00 | \$135.00 | \$9,180.00 | \$280.00 | \$19,040.00 | \$230.00 | \$15,640.00 |
| 8 | SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 20 | 20 | \$106.00 | \$2,120.00 | \$170.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$220.00 | \$4,400.00 |
| 9 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER | FOOT | 374 | 1,481 | 1,855 | \$4.00 | \$7,420.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,855.00 | \$6.00 | \$11,130.00 | \$9.00 | \$16,695.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,855.00 |
| 10 | STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12" | FOOT | 71 | 0 | 71 | \$6.00 | \$426.00 | \$1.00 | \$71.00 | \$12.00 | \$852.00 | \$10.00 | \$710.00 | \$1.00 | \$71.00 |
| 11 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER | EACH | 5 | 8 | 13 | \$1,860.00 | \$24,180.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$36,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$19,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$41,600.00 |
| 12 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 21 | 24 | \$3,280.00 | \$78,720.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$76,800.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$91,200.00 |
| 13 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER | EACH | 6 | 0 | 6 | \$4,660.00 | \$27,960.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$27,000.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$26,400.00 |
| 14 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$6,180.00 | \$6,180.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$6,100.00 |
| 15 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 8 | 9 | \$3,160.00 | \$28,440.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$28,800.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$34,200.00 |
| 16 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A 5' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,410.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,700.00 | \$4,700.00 |
| 17 | STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A | EACH | 1 | 11 | 12 | \$1,260.00 | \$15,120.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$21,600.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS) | EACH | 3 | 12 | 15 | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$750.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$800.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 19 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS) | EACH | 2 | 12 | 14 | \$100.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 20 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT | EACH | 0 | 3 | 3 | \$710.00 | \$2,130.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 21 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY | EACH | 0 | 2 | 2 | \$510.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 22 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT | EACH | 6 | 12 | 18 | \$1,740.00 | \$31,320.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$50,400.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$46,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$32,400.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$27,000.00 |
| 23 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG | EACH | 3 | 2 | 5 | \$2,460.00 | \$12,300.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 24 | ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$680.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 25 | INSPECTION BOX, STORM | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$640.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 26 | FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 8 | 21 | 29 | \$190.00 | \$5,510.00 | \$100.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$300.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$190.00 | \$5,510.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,320.00 |
| 27 | FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION | EACH | 8 | 21 | 29 | \$75.00 | \$2,175.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$125.00 | \$3,625.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,175.00 | \$20.00 | \$580.00 |
| 28 | FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING | EACH | 2 | 7 | 9 | \$30.00 | \$270.00 | \$75.00 | \$675.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$75.00 | \$675.00 | \$20.00 | \$180.00 |
| 29 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 765 | 1,481 | 2,246 | \$4.00 | \$8,984.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,984.00 | \$4.00 | \$8,984.00 | \$2.50 | \$5,615.00 | \$3.50 | \$7,861.00 |
| 30 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 1,267 | 3,710 | 4,977 | \$3.55 | \$17,668.35 | \$3.00 | \$14,931.00 | \$4.00 | \$19,908.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,465.50 | \$3.00 | \$14,931.00 |
| 31 | 16" IN-LINE CHECK VALVE | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$5,110.00 | \$5,110.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER | | | | | | \$644,881.35 | | \$805,885.00 | | \$687,666.00 | | \$868,177.50 | | \$866,278.00 | |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Eglin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | | |
|----------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|-------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC | FOOT | 926 | 2300 | 3,226 | \$101.00 | \$325,826.00 | \$126.00 | \$406,476.00 | \$105.00 | \$338,730.00 | \$135.00 | \$435,510.00 | \$204.00 | \$658,104.00 |
| 2 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I. | FOOT | 25 | 86 | 111 | \$122.00 | \$13,542.00 | \$120.00 | \$13,320.00 | \$125.00 | \$13,875.00 | \$145.00 | \$16,095.00 | \$190.00 | \$21,090.00 |
| 3 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" D.I. | FOOT | 19 | 0 | 19 | \$258.00 | \$4,902.00 | \$270.00 | \$5,130.00 | \$140.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$220.00 | \$4,180.00 | \$260.00 | \$4,940.00 |
| 4 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 16" D.I. | FOOT | 41 | 0 | 41 | \$288.00 | \$11,808.00 | \$320.00 | \$13,120.00 | \$375.00 | \$15,375.00 | \$375.00 | \$15,375.00 | \$280.00 | \$11,480.00 |
| 5 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 10 | 14 | \$4,710.00 | \$65,940.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$92,400.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$66,500.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$82,600.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$98,000.00 |
| 6 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 7 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL | EACH | 3 | 4 | 7 | \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$100.00 | \$700.00 | \$185.00 | \$1,295.00 | \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$700.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 8 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT | EACH | 4 | 19 | 23 | \$3,220.00 | \$74,060.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$64,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$57,500.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$41,400.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$59,800.00 |
| 9 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG | EACH | 6 | 12 | 18 | \$4,020.00 | \$72,360.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$61,200.00 |
| 10 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG, 945 POLO LANE | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$8,720.00 | \$8,720.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 11 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT | EACH | 1 | 3 | 4 | \$3,822.00 | \$15,288.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 12 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG | EACH | 1 | 3 | 4 | \$4,866.00 | \$19,464.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$15,200.00 |
| 13 | WATER MAIN FILLING | FOOT | 118 | 140 | 258 | \$14.00 | \$3,612.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,870.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,870.00 | \$12.00 | \$3,096.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,160.00 |
| 14 | WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL | FOOT | 60 | 0 | 60 | \$11.00 | \$660.00 | \$1.00 | \$60.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 15 | EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 16 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8" | EACH | 2 | 7 | 9 | \$4,920.00 | \$44,280.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$49,500.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$38,250.00 | \$4,725.00 | \$42,525.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 17 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$6,760.00 | \$6,760.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$6,450.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 18 | BUTTERFLY VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 16" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$5,810.00 | \$5,810.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 19 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 60" DIA. VALVE VAULT WITH 12" GATE VALVE | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$11,260.00 | \$11,260.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 20 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 12" | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$3,610.00 | \$3,610.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 21 | REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 16" | EACH | 1 | 0 | 1 | \$4,820.00 | \$4,820.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 22 | REMOVE VALVE VAULT | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 23 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6" | EACH | 0 | 1 | 1 | \$1,560.00 | \$1,560.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 24 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$1,710.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 25 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 16" | EACH | 2 | 1 | 3 | \$4,680.00 | \$14,040.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$7,725.00 | \$23,175.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN | | | | | | \$728,992.00 | | \$837,576.00 | | \$759,605.00 | | \$815,556.00 | | \$1,087,874.00 | |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | | | | | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Eglin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | |
|---|--|-------|----------------------|--|-------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| | | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | SANITARY MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 0 | 2 | 2 | \$4,460.00 | \$8,920.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 2 | SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 5 | 0 | 5 | \$4,660.00 | \$23,300.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$57,500.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$39,000.00 |
| 3 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$3,460.00 | \$6,920.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$4,250.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 4 | SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG | EACH | 8 | 10 | 18 | \$4,820.00 | \$86,760.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$61,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$140,400.00 |
| 5 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, SANITARY, 8" PVC | FOOT | 0 | 156 | 156 | \$107.00 | \$16,692.00 | \$247.00 | \$38,532.00 | \$150.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$235.00 | \$36,660.00 | \$240.00 | \$37,440.00 |
| 6 | ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION | EACH | 1 | 1 | 2 | \$1,440.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 7 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY | EACH | 2 | 2 | 4 | \$610.00 | \$2,440.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$650.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 8 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 0 | 9 | 9 | \$710.00 | \$6,390.00 | \$400.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$600.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$750.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$700.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 9 | INSPECTION BOX, SANITARY | EACH | 1 | 2 | 3 | \$640.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 10 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 6 | 11 | 17 | \$610.00 | \$10,370.00 | \$350.00 | \$5,950.00 | \$750.00 | \$12,750.00 | \$600.00 | \$10,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,800.00 |
| 11 | NEW FRAME AND COVER | EACH | 1 | 6 | 7 | \$450.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$350.00 | \$2,450.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 12 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 925 | 2040 | 2,965 | \$4.00 | \$11,860.00 | \$4.00 | \$11,860.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,895.00 | \$2.50 | \$7,412.50 | \$3.50 | \$10,377.50 |
| 13 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 925 | 2196 | 3,121 | \$3.55 | \$11,079.55 | \$3.00 | \$9,363.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,363.00 | \$1.50 | \$4,681.50 | \$3.00 | \$9,363.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | \$192,681.55 | | \$217,905.00 | | \$195,508.00 | | \$242,604.00 | | \$291,780.50 |
| ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | TEMPORARY FENCE | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$7.00 | \$700.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 2 | FENCE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$48.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | PERMIETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE | FOOT | 100 | 0.00 | 100 | \$6.00 | \$600.00 | \$8.00 | \$800.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$5.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 4 | TREE ROOT PRUNING | EACH | 10 | 27.00 | 37 | \$140.00 | \$5,180.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,590.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,070.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,070.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 5 | TREE TRUNK PROTECTION | EACH | 10 | 27.00 | 37 | \$130.00 | \$4,810.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$125.00 | \$4,625.00 | \$180.00 | \$6,660.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 6 | TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 5 | 0.00 | 5 | \$135.00 | \$675.00 | \$30.00 | \$150.00 | \$115.00 | \$575.00 | \$80.00 | \$400.00 | \$50.00 | \$250.00 |
| 7 | TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) | EACH | 5 | 14.00 | 19 | \$170.00 | \$3,230.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,425.00 | \$165.00 | \$3,135.00 | \$160.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 8 | TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS | EACH | 5 | 25.00 | 30 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$36.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 9 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 262 | 661.00 | 923 | \$53.00 | \$48,919.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,230.00 | \$33.00 | \$30,459.00 | \$38.00 | \$35,074.00 | \$25.00 | \$23,075.00 |
| 10 | SODDING | SQ YD | 2353 | 5937.00 | 8,290 | \$10.20 | \$84,558.00 | \$9.00 | \$74,610.00 | \$11.00 | \$91,190.00 | \$13.00 | \$107,770.00 | \$13.00 | \$107,770.00 |
| 11 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 10 | 12.00 | 22 | \$1.00 | \$22.00 | \$10.00 | \$220.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.22 | \$50.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1.00 | \$22.00 |
| 12 | VARIOUS LANDSCAPING | LSUM | 0.5 | 0.5 | 1 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION | | | | | | | \$158,244.00 | | \$99,975.00 | | \$142,134.22 | | \$167,014.00 | | \$150,717.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 1 = ITEMS A+B+C+D+E | | | | | | | \$2,711,334.35 | | \$2,779,714.28 | | \$2,872,441.17 | | \$3,135,116.50 | | \$3,448,283.30 |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | Total | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | |
|--|---|----------------------|--|-------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| ITEM F - CENTRAL ROAD | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 128 | 128 | \$85.00 | \$10,880.00 | \$76.00 | \$9,728.00 | \$84.00 | \$10,752.00 | \$76.00 | \$9,728.00 | \$76.00 | \$9,728.00 |
| 2 | TRENCH PAVING, 8" | FOOT | 310 | 310 | \$66.00 | \$20,460.00 | \$89.00 | \$27,590.00 | \$61.00 | \$18,910.00 | \$69.00 | \$21,390.00 | \$71.00 | \$22,010.00 |
| 3 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 1134 | 1,134 | \$7.20 | \$8,164.80 | \$7.00 | \$7,938.00 | \$9.00 | \$10,206.00 | \$6.25 | \$7,087.50 | \$6.50 | \$7,371.00 |
| 4 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC | FOOT | 25 | 25 | \$146.00 | \$3,650.00 | \$165.00 | \$4,125.00 | \$115.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$204.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 5 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" PVC | FOOT | 285 | 285 | \$148.00 | \$42,180.00 | \$175.00 | \$49,875.00 | \$165.00 | \$47,025.00 | \$240.00 | \$68,400.00 | \$210.00 | \$59,850.00 |
| 6 | WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I. | FOOT | 10 | 10 | \$141.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$240.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$145.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$190.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 7 | FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,710.00 | \$4,710.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 8 | TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 9 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 10 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$3,220.00 | \$6,440.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 11 | WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,020.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 12 | WATER MAIN FILLING | FOOT | 190 | 190 | \$14.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$15.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$18.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| 13 | EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 14 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,920.00 | \$4,920.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,750.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 15 | GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12" | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$6,760.00 | \$20,280.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$20,400.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$19,800.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 16 | REMOVE WATER VALVE VAULT | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 17 | WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL | FOOT | 123 | 123 | \$11.00 | \$1,353.00 | \$1.00 | \$123.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,476.00 | \$24.00 | \$2,952.00 | \$55.00 | \$6,765.00 |
| 18 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$1,680.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 19 | NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$1,710.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$5,600.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| TOTAL ITEM F - CENTRAL ROAD | | | | | | \$143,277.80 | | \$170,879.00 | | \$162,169.00 | | \$186,577.50 | | \$180,624.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID 2 = BASE BID 1 + F | | | | | | \$2,854,612.15 | | \$2,950,593.28 | | \$3,034,610.17 | | \$3,321,694.00 | | \$3,628,907.38 |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | | | | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | |
|--|---|--|----------|-----|---|--------------------|---|--------------------|---|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|
| | | | Quantity | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Unit | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Total | | | | | | | | | | | |
| OPTION 1 - MISCELLANEOUS WATER MAIN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | LINE STOP, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$7,680.00 | \$7,680.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$10,800.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 |
| 2 | LINE STOP, 16" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$12,860.00 | \$12,860.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$21,500.00 | \$21,500.00 |
| 3 | PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$8,620.00 | \$8,620.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$9,400.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 4 | PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 16" | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$12,660.00 | \$12,660.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$15,200.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 1 | | | | | | \$41,820.00 | | \$55,500.00 | | \$50,500.00 | | \$54,400.00 | | \$59,200.00 |
| OPTION 2 - HILL CIRCLE ROADWAY & UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL | CU YD | 57 | 57 | \$46.00 | \$2,622.00 | \$10.00 | \$570.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$64.00 | \$3,648.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,995.00 |
| 2 | GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION | SQ YD | 177 | 177 | \$4.00 | \$708.00 | \$1.00 | \$177.00 | \$2.00 | \$354.00 | \$2.50 | \$442.50 | \$2.00 | \$354.00 |
| 3 | AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT | CU YD | 57 | 57 | \$48.00 | \$2,736.00 | \$10.00 | \$570.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$69.00 | \$3,933.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,135.00 |
| 4 | EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) | CU YD | 198 | 198 | \$46.00 | \$9,108.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,960.00 | \$48.00 | \$9,504.00 | \$52.00 | \$10,296.00 | \$40.00 | \$7,920.00 |
| 5 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6" | SQ YD | 678 | 678 | \$8.00 | \$5,424.00 | \$12.00 | \$8,136.00 | \$22.00 | \$14,916.00 | \$12.50 | \$8,475.00 | \$16.00 | \$10,848.00 |
| 6 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 611 | 611 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 | \$0.01 | \$6.11 |
| 7 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 11 | 11 | \$0.01 | \$0.11 | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.11 | \$0.01 | \$0.11 |
| 8 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 | TON | 190 | 190 | \$83.00 | \$15,770.00 | \$76.00 | \$14,440.00 | \$71.00 | \$13,490.00 | \$74.00 | \$14,060.00 | \$74.00 | \$14,060.00 |
| 9 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 76 | 76 | \$98.00 | \$7,448.00 | \$88.00 | \$6,688.00 | \$84.00 | \$6,384.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 |
| 10 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 128 | 128 | \$115.00 | \$14,720.00 | \$86.00 | \$11,008.00 | \$81.00 | \$10,368.00 | \$100.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$108.00 | \$13,824.00 |
| 11 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 200 | 200 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$1.00 | \$200.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$0.50 | \$100.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.00 |
| 12 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 60 | 60 | \$88.00 | \$5,280.00 | \$70.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$140.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$75.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$90.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 13 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 30 | 30 | \$59.00 | \$1,770.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$47.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$47.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$62.00 | \$1,860.00 |
| 14 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 7.5" | SQ YD | 672 | 672 | \$12.00 | \$8,064.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$17.00 | \$11,424.00 | \$18.00 | \$12,096.00 | \$12.00 | \$8,064.00 |
| 15 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL) | SQ FT | 810 | 810 | \$12.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$7.00 | \$5,670.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,430.00 |
| 16 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 10 | 10 | \$62.00 | \$620.00 | \$38.00 | \$380.00 | \$61.00 | \$610.00 | \$44.00 | \$440.00 | \$48.00 | \$480.00 |
| 17 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 60 | 60 | \$44.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$52.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$48.00 | \$2,880.00 |
| 18 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12 | FOOT | 722 | 722 | \$41.00 | \$29,602.00 | \$32.00 | \$23,104.00 | \$42.00 | \$30,324.00 | \$29.00 | \$20,938.00 | \$31.00 | \$22,382.00 |
| 19 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$122.00 | \$244.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$43.00 | \$86.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 |
| 20 | MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$266.00 | \$798.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$225.00 | \$675.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 |
| 21 | EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$240.00 | \$240.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 22 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 243 | 243 | \$112.00 | \$27,216.00 | \$198.00 | \$48,114.00 | \$115.00 | \$27,945.00 | \$125.00 | \$30,375.00 | \$210.00 | \$51,030.00 |
| 23 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$3,105.00 | \$9,315.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 24 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$1,620.00 | \$4,860.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 25 | STORM MANHOLES CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$3,105.00 | \$6,210.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 26 | STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$1,220.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 27 | NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$450.00 | \$450.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 28 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS) | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 29 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$710.00 | \$710.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 30 | FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 4 | \$190.00 | \$760.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$195.00 | \$780.00 | \$80.00 | \$320.00 |
| 31 | FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION | EACH | 4 | 4 | \$75.00 | \$300.00 | \$50.00 | \$200.00 | \$125.00 | \$500.00 | \$75.00 | \$300.00 | \$20.00 | \$80.00 |
| 32 | FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$30.00 | \$60.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$75.00 | \$150.00 | \$20.00 | \$40.00 |
| 33 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 100 | 100 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$4.00 | \$400.00 | \$2.50 | \$250.00 | \$3.50 | \$350.00 |

LOW BIDS 6 TO 10

Error in Pricing Calculation

| | Unit | Quantity | | Martam Construction 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 | | Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp 2830 N. Lincoln Avenue Chicago, IL 60657 | | Acqua Contractors 551 S. IL Route 83 Elmhurst, IL 60126 | | Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084 | | Bolder Contractors 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013 | | |
|-----------------------|---|----------------------|--|---|------------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|-------------|
| | | North Glenayre Drive | Surrey Lane, Forestview Lane, & Barton Court | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 34 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 343 | 343 | \$3.60 | \$1,234.80 | \$3.00 | \$1,029.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,372.00 | \$1.50 | \$514.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,029.00 |
| 35 | WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$180.00 | \$180.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$175.00 | \$175.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 36 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$610.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 37 | SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$4,660.00 | \$4,660.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$11,500.00 | \$11,500.00 |
| 38 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$710.00 | \$710.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 39 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$620.00 | \$1,240.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 40 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 645 | 645 | \$4.40 | \$2,838.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,580.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,935.00 | \$2.50 | \$1,612.50 | \$3.50 | \$2,257.50 |
| 41 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 645 | 645 | \$3.55 | \$2,289.75 | \$3.00 | \$1,935.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,935.00 | \$1.50 | \$967.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,935.00 |
| 42 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 120 | 120 | \$55.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$32.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$38.00 | \$4,560.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 43 | SODDING | SQ YD | 1068 | 1,068 | \$10.50 | \$11,214.00 | \$9.00 | \$9,612.00 | \$11.00 | \$11,748.00 | \$14.50 | \$15,486.00 | \$13.00 | \$13,884.00 |
| 44 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 17 | 17 | \$1.00 | \$17.00 | \$10.00 | \$170.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.17 | \$50.00 | \$850.00 | \$1.00 | \$17.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 2 | | | | | | \$201,774.77 | \$208,500.11 | \$201,777.28 | \$206,136.22 | \$224,968.72 | | | | |

| OPTION 3 - HILL CIRCLE RESURFACING | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|------------------------------------|---|-------|-----|-----|----------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| 1 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) | POUND | 152 | 152 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 | \$0.01 | \$1.52 |
| 2 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION | TON | 5 | 5 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 |
| 3 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 76 | 76 | \$96.00 | \$7,296.00 | \$95.00 | \$7,220.00 | \$84.00 | \$6,384.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 | \$86.00 | \$6,536.00 |
| 4 | CLASS D PATCHES, 8" (SPECIAL) | SQ YD | 101 | 101 | \$122.00 | \$12,322.00 | \$93.00 | \$9,393.00 | \$81.00 | \$8,181.00 | \$100.00 | \$10,100.00 | \$118.00 | \$11,918.00 |
| 5 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ YD | 18 | 18 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 | \$1.00 | \$18.00 | \$23.00 | \$414.00 | \$0.50 | \$9.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.18 |
| 6 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT | SQ YD | 15 | 15 | \$88.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$175.00 | \$2,625.00 | \$163.00 | \$2,445.00 | \$75.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$90.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 7 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2" | SQ YD | 672 | 672 | \$5.50 | \$3,696.00 | \$8.00 | \$5,376.00 | \$9.00 | \$6,048.00 | \$4.70 | \$3,158.40 | \$5.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 8 | BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING | SQ FT | 203 | 203 | \$12.00 | \$2,436.00 | \$4.00 | \$812.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,421.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$3.00 | \$609.00 |
| 9 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 15 | 15 | \$68.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$88.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$48.00 | \$720.00 | \$47.00 | \$705.00 |
| 10 | CHIMNEY SEAL | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$810.00 | \$810.00 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 |
| 11 | STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT | EACH | 1 | 1 | \$780.00 | \$780.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$700.00 |
| 12 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" | CU YD | 19 | 19 | \$80.00 | \$1,520.00 | \$10.00 | \$190.00 | \$30.00 | \$570.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,045.00 | \$25.00 | \$475.00 |
| 13 | SODDING | SQ YD | 163 | 163 | \$14.00 | \$2,282.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,467.00 | \$11.00 | \$1,793.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,260.00 | \$13.00 | \$2,119.00 |
| 14 | SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | UNIT | 3 | 3 | \$1.00 | \$3.00 | \$10.00 | \$30.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.03 | \$100.00 | \$300.00 | \$1.00 | \$3.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 3 | | | | | | \$33,504.57 | \$28,787.52 | \$30,582.55 | \$29,069.97 | \$28,176.75 | | | | |

| OPTION 4 - WINDSOR ROAD STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|------|-----|-----|------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 1 | TRENCH PAVING, 9" | FOOT | 229 | 229 | \$98.00 | \$22,442.00 | \$120.00 | \$27,480.00 | \$71.00 | \$16,259.00 | \$99.00 | \$22,671.00 | \$103.00 | \$23,587.00 |
| 2 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.12 | FOOT | 50 | 50 | \$46.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$83.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$47.00 | \$2,350.00 |
| 3 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC | FOOT | 51 | 51 | \$106.00 | \$5,406.00 | \$165.00 | \$8,415.00 | \$115.00 | \$5,865.00 | \$130.00 | \$6,630.00 | \$210.00 | \$10,710.00 |
| 4 | SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" DI | FOOT | 178 | 178 | \$167.00 | \$29,726.00 | \$180.00 | \$32,040.00 | \$135.00 | \$24,030.00 | \$125.00 | \$22,250.00 | \$230.00 | \$40,940.00 |
| 5 | STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER | FOOT | 30 | 30 | \$12.00 | \$360.00 | \$1.00 | \$30.00 | \$6.00 | \$180.00 | \$10.00 | \$300.00 | \$30.00 | \$900.00 |
| 6 | STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 3 | 3 | \$3,610.00 | \$10,830.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 7 | STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$3,610.00 | \$7,220.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2,050.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$2,550.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| 8 | REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS) | EACH | 2 | 2 | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$450.00 | \$900.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 |
| 9 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 60 | 60 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$4.00 | \$240.00 | \$2.50 | \$150.00 | \$3.50 | \$210.00 |
| 10 | SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION | FOOT | 289 | 289 | \$3.60 | \$1,040.40 | \$3.00 | \$867.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,156.00 | \$1.50 | \$433.50 | \$3.00 | \$867.00 |
| TOTAL OPTION 4 | | | | | | \$79,804.40 | \$87,972.00 | \$62,530.00 | \$69,984.50 | \$102,364.00 | | | | |